

### west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

June 11, 2015

#### WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

### Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-8703976, issued to TRIAD HUNTER, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions, please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Chief

Operator's Well No: W.M. LOONEY 46

Farm Name: LLOYD, JAMES

API Well Number: 47-8703976

Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 06/11/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

### **PERMIT CONDITIONS**

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

#### **CONDITIONS**

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

WW-4A Revised 6-07

1) Date:	1/20/2015			
2) Operator's W W.M. Looney # 46	ell Number	2.2		
3) API Well No.	: 47 -	087	 3976	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

	NOTICE OF	APPLICATIO	N TO PLUG ANI	O ABANDON A	WELL	
4) Surface Own	ner(s) to be served:	5) (	a) Coal Operator			
(a) Name	James Lloyd	2	Name	N/A		
Address	549 Tariff Road	/	- Address			
	Left Hand, WV 25251		_	,		
(b) Name	Company of the Compan		(b) Coal Own	er(s) with Decla	ration	
Address			Name	N/A		
			- Address			
	÷					
(c) Name			Name			
Address			Address			
G) In an a stan	Ed Gainer		- (a) Coal Loss	ee with Declarat	ion	
6) Inspector Address	E 5 4 5 5		(c) Coar Less Name	ee with Declarat	tion	
Address	P.O. Box 821		Name Address	- N/A		
// 1 1	Spencer, WV 25276		_ Address			
Telephone	(304) 389-7582		<del>-</del> >			
However, you Take notice accompanyi Protection, the Applica	that under Chapter 22-6 of ng documents for a permit to with respect to the well at the	ny action at all.  the West Virginia Cod o plug and abandon a v e location described on mailed by registered	e, the undersigned well op well with the Chief of the the attached Application or certified mail or deliv	perator proposes to file Office of Oil and Gas,	or has filed this Notice and Application West Virginia Department of Environmentached Form WW-6. Copies of this Nerson(s) named above (or by publication)	n and nental lotice,
			Rocky Roberts	G_ 10		
		By: Its:	Senior V.P. Appalachian	Operations		
		Address	125 Putnam Street	ГОрегация		
		Address	Marietta, Ohio 45750			
		Walanhana	(740) 374-2940			
		Telephone	(140) 314-2940	FI TO THE PARTY OF		
Subscribed and My Commission	sworn before me thi	Juby	ay of <u>January</u>	Notary P	Public For The State of Ohter My Commission Expires	
my Commission			0110	10.4.0/	2-29-110	
Oil and Gas Priva	75°.			(E OF 9)	Received	c
The Office of Oil a	and Gas processes you	r personal inform	ation, such as name,	, address and pho	ne mathemaga parilokouria	23

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone mathematically regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Active quests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

87-3976P





James Lloyd

W.M. Looney #46,#49,#50,#52

(4 wells)

915 Greenbag Road Morgantown,WV 26508 Toll Free 888.292.0001 Fax 304.292.0283



803 Quarrier St, Suite 310 Charleston, WV 25301 Toll Free 888.292.0001 Fax 304.345.0644

470870 1) Date Jahuary 20	39/6
2)Operator's	
Well No. W.M. Looney #46 3) API Well No. 47-087	1074A-1703

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

	APPLICATION FOR A PERM	MIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4)	Well Type: Oil/ Gas/ Liquid	d injection X / Waste disposal / /
	(If "Gas, Production or Und	derground storage) Deep/ Shallow
E i	Tarabian Blanchian 1012' Gl	Watershed Trace Fork
5)	Location: Elevation 1012'GL District Smithfield	County Roane Quadrangle Tariff
	DISCITED	councy Quadrangle
6)	Well Operator Triad Hunter, LLC	7) Designated Agent Kim Arnold
	Address 125 Putnam Street	Address P.O. Box 154
	Marietta, Ohio 45750	Waverly, WV 26184
0.1		0.2.2.
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified Name Ed Gainer	Name N/A
	Address P.O. Box 821	Address
	Spencer, WV 25276	
	Work Order: The work order for the mans 150' - 200' Bottom hole plug in 4 1/2" 100' - Cut plug (4.5" csg.) Estimated ceme 100' - Elevation plug @ 1,025' 100' - Surface casing plug @ 424'. 150' - Surface Plug inside 8 5/8" casin Note! 1. All cement plugs - Class A compared 2. Gel spacers between all cemes 3. No coal seams reported.	ent top @ 1545'.  ng. ement.
Not.	ification must be given to the district of	il and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
wor	k can commence.	

Work order approved by inspector

MAR 1 6 2015



では は 理は 浮場は

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

	N	οV	23	7	986
Well N	ے ع ص		9	46	
Fz		M.	Loor	ey	V.
API NO	. 47	-	0.87	_	3976-Li

WELL OPERATOR'S PEPORT

4708703976

# DELLING, FRACTURING AND/OR SIDELEDNG, OR PRESIDEL CRANCE

·	Dr. INS, 210	3 <u>5</u> 1.	27 a	
e g 8/ 8	oi / Ges/ Liquid Injec	tion X / Weste Dis	DS2]_/ Sh2]	15u/)
WILL INTE: C	oil/ Gas/ Liquid Injec (If "Gas," Procursion/ Inde	promi Stange/	Deep/ 3.22	
· - = . I	(71 °C85, F13322	Trace Fork		
	levation: 1012 Watershed	Roane Dapi	zngle Tarif	£ 7.5'
. T	Smithfield- Comey	NOG.		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )			¥) %	
.=	Pennzoil Company			Cene
—————————————————————————————————————	). Box 1588, Parkersburg, WV 26	_ '		=======================================
P.0	Lowes A. Crews	_ ring	ning in Wen	<u> </u>
TESTERIED F	James A, Crews	102 - S-ze		
P.O	. Box 1588, Parkersburg, WV 263	26-15		:
SUPERIOR DATE	"James Libyu			
	Lefthand, Wy 23232	-   12-20"		
· MINERAL ELG	Keith Crinfield	9 5/8	415 415	200 sks.
		- B 5/B	415 415	+
;=====================================	INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Homer	- 1 <del>7</del> 1		+
	ADDRESS Linden Rt., Bpx 3A, Lo	oneyville		
	05	- 27/2	2142 2142	120 sks
FERENT 1855	- 16 06 1	3		
THE C	5-20-86			
		- 15mms		
	FROM SECURIOR OR VERSEL PERMISSION CELEBRA	2500	Já	
DN SDAGGOGG	V-5			2020. ====
		Big Injun	Depai	
· EDEDETA	TERES FORMS 10N 2152	test Potty X	1 Capie 20012	
Depti	n of completed well 2152	Sei- 185	o ies	2
Wete	2 5222 DESC: 2005 11/2		و تعديد ودي	ine <u>===?no_</u> _
لغت :	seem decime: n/a			
	39°	•		iest
	VIV	Pay	======================================	
Prod		Marie Dil: Tarie	<u>ಇಕ್</u> ರದುವು ಪ್ರಾಡ್ಡ್	
G25:		- n= '	<u> </u>	
	7 <u>1721</u> COED 1100		7	
* .	Time of the true perm	è (emisce mesemen en inimet en m	ent) zire	حة مستع مسمر
	]	= (SIL_2CE "		E
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	es source en en en entriple co	miletion—)	ii	test
	======================================	PEY		-06/12/2015
5e=			المنظمة المعتمدة الم المعتمدة المعتمدة ال	- <del>06/12/2</del> 015 ==1/=
ا الحا	ತ್ತುವಾಗ ಹೆಕ್ಕಾ ವರಾ 2: 'ಸಾಭಾಗ ಹೆಕ್ಕಾ ವರಾ	M== /6 다그: Fil	ತ್ರ ಬಿಕು ನಾಜ."	
	First open file		195 -05-5 198	
*5.	ביים כל ביים ביים	- 15	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	المستحدد على المستحدد المست
5	serie work inserence——————————————————————————————————	MAR 1 6 2015	(0	on reverse side
		MAK 1	100	
* *		*** <b>*</b> 1	MC.	

Fractured; 6-23-86

4708703976

Perforated: 2034-48/15H

Big Injun w/250 gls. 15% HCL, 145 bbls., 20# gelled water, 1500# 20/40 sd.

FORFEION CHE HARD OR SOLT TOP INTER POTTOM INCIDENCE OF ALL CONTROL OF A SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD			WELL IDG		·
Said	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
Saikd 30 52 Silty Sand 52 134 Silty Shale 134 142 Sand 142 252 Silty Shale 252 1542 Sand, Shale 1542 1722 1st Salt Sand 1722 1732 Shale 1732 1785 2nd Salt Sand 1785 1820 Shale 1850 1850 Shale 1850 1850 Shale 1850 1850 Shale 1850 1850 Shale 1980 Filthe Monday 1890 Fencil Cave 1998 2013 Big Lime 2013 2020 Keener 2020 2048 Big Injun 2048 2152 Total Depth	FORWEIGN CILE HAND OR SCET	m E	ECTION FEET	in-lucing	wer, mel, cil zm
	Sand Silty Sand Silty Shale Sand Silty Shale Sand, Shale 1st Salt Sand Shale 2nd Salt Sand Shale 3rd Salt Sand Little Lime Blue Monday Pencil Cave Big Lime Keener Big Injun Pocono Shale	15 17 17 17 18 18 18 19 2 2	0. 52 30. 52 134 34 142 252 1542 1722 1732 1785 1820 1850 1885 1890 1908 908 908 2013 013 2020 2048 20152		Office of Oil 2 Gas. MAR 1 6 2015

Pennzoil C	ompany			
Well Open	==	uca	m_	
2	The City	50	5	
En: Own	77	-1,1	06/12/201	5
DETE:				
±1.	#. ·		¬	
			-	

	presie	
Note:	Requiresion 2.02(i) provides as follows:  "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall meen!	,
	Artelies peological record of all formations,	
	described peningical resort by 200 pf a well."	

WW-9 Rev. 5/08

	Page	1	of	2
API Number 47 -	087	<b>#</b> (	3976	P
Operator's Well N	o. W.M.	Looney #	46	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name Triad Hunter, LLC	OP Code 4944494833
Watershed_ Trace Fork	
Elevation 1012' GL County Roane	District_ Smithfield
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: oil, saltwater, and fi	reshwater
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit?	
Reuse (at API Number Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW	Number) /-9 for disposal location) rface tank and hauled to Ovapa Injection Facility.
Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:  Drilling Workover Other (Explain	Swabbing Plugging
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virgorovisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.  I certify under penalty of law that I have personally application form and all attachments thereto and that, based obtaining the information, I believe that the information is trapenalties for submitting false information, including the possibil Company Official Signature  Company Official (Typed Name)  Rocky Roberts	
Company Official Title Senior V.P. Appalachia	n Operations
Company Official Title	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 22 rd day of	Notory Public Office of Cife Gas

Broadty Boundary A	L	EGEND		87-3976P
Property Boundary		Spring O	_	
Rond = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		Wet Spot	-	
Planned Fence//		-	size in inches	— @ — <b>—</b>
Stream	70. 7	Waterway $\subset$	$\rightarrow \leftarrow \leftarrow$	$\Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow$
Open Ditch		Cross Drain	1111111	1111111
Rock 655		Artificial Filter S	Strip XXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXX
North N		Pit: cut walls	£	4 P G
Buildings		Pit: compacted fi	7115	
Water wells W		Area for Land A	pplication of Pit Was	ic .
Drill site			(	
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres E	one (1	) <sub>Pr</sub>	revegetation pH _5.	5
Lime Two (2) Tons/acre	e or to correct to pH	6.5		
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent)		ncre (500 lbs minimu	\	
	2.5	7	iiii)	
Mulch_(00 bales)	Z.J Tons/ac	re		
	Seed	Mixtures		
Area I			Area II	
Seed Type lbs/acre	i.	See	d Type	lbs/acre
Orchard Grass	30%			
Rye (Annual & BT)	35%			
Timothy (Climax)	25%			
Clover (Med. Red)	10%			
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and propos Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topogr	T000	cation.		
		<b>&gt;</b>		
Plan Approved by:				
Comments:				
Title: Inspector		Date: 3	19/15	Received Office of Oil & Gas
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes	$($ $\times$	) No	ŀ	MAR 1 6 2015

Well Name: W. M. Looney	Well	No. 46	Map No.	72
Lease No. 60218-50	Approval	Date		Remarks
Exploration Department	Pot	3/4/85		
Petroleum Engineering Departmen Land Department	ME	3/1/85	47087	03976
District Superintendent District Manager	- B233	3-11-85	-	
Division Manager	300	3-14-85	<del></del>	
N33" O8"W 152.8" SASS SO"04E 67.6' POWER POLE	13/4P 5/6	1	3876	●104
	3/4	\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2000	, m
	** 55 188	1 2644	3088-F	2
260 Ad.	000	3097-F • 25	\ `•17 `	3771
WATER WELL &	37. 36	PROPOSED LOCATIO	N 3774	
	3128-F • 26	#460	0 40 JE	
2/5	\ ,	000' RADIUS • 23	1 / 1/1/2	3772 B D L D N O D L D N O D D
9/2		• 23	12 5-11/1	Popp
NOBITH 1.30.	W. M. LOOM 480 AS	EY	W	/ •
ON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		945	3781	38 🏵
	• 24	3148-F • 13 47	7/1	2021
535-6		<u> </u>	(0)	8 (S1/1) 7 (Pile
333:6		10 44	701	₹. ⊙71
STELLA M. STOTTS 107 3/4 Ac.	5176-6	11 25	\	2824
1	•22	14 // 27/	010	2637 X 7 9 Wal.
	,,	11 10 3874	3767 000 3767 000 36	/ \$776 <b>⑨</b> 70
N85°30'W		//o 43 ⊕42	° ± 2638	2/26-F
312' W 0 25 P	3045 - F	111 2642	702	9
2/51	• 16	/// • II	1	338 Ac. 3766 69 @
	C	% 3675 ○ 34	55 <sub>2836</sub> /	2826
2) 10 ° E.	8/1	2//	• 5	2826
2645	20	2629	\ \ /	● 68
₩89.E	//•\2'2	33	2823 P.A	TALLMAN
DYE PITT	\$70.70.4	32 ( N3*)	<sub>E</sub> 3135-F	85 Ac. 2835 • 23
48 Ac.	- 8	CNED HEDERY CERTIES	THAT GER	5. A. I. D. Co.,
MAP SOS _S54 W35	THIS PLAT IS CO	GNED, HEREBY CERTIFY RRECT TO THE BEST	OF MY	ENSELL
SCALE		BELIEF AND SHOWS AL		10.25
ACCURACY 1' IN 200'	LATIONS ISSUED AN	D PRESCRIBED BY THE D	EPART-	
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION WM. L. 30-1076.63	MENT OF MINES.	entir a. Lu	cas S	TAIL OF
	CURTIS	A LUCAS LLS 275	P. A.	CE SEAU HERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	की बीर	DATE	MARCH I,	NO 46
OIL AND GAS DIVISION		API WELL N		100
	(-)	<b>7)</b> 47	_ 087 _	
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON U			COUNTY	PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL GAS LIQUID IN (IF "GAS.") PRODUCTION _				
LOCATION: ELEVATION	WATER SHED TRACE F	FORK		
DISTRICT <u>SMITHFIELD</u> QUADRANGLE <u>TARIFF</u>	7 1/2	NTY ROANE		00/40/0045
SURFACE OWNER	YD	ACREAGE ACREAGE	Zancelli	06/12/2015
	LEASE NO602	218-30	Office of O	il & Gas
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL X CONVERSION OF STIMULATE PLU	T DRILL DEEPER R IG OFF OLD FORMATION _		MAR 16	2015
		N WELL (SPECIFY)	Milestr	1
PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN				
TARGET FORMATION _BIG INJUN WELL OPERATOR PENNZOIL COMPAN		DEPTH 2,155' DAGENT JAMES A. CREWS		
ADDRESS P.O BOX 1588	*	DDRESS P.O. BOX 1588		
PARKERSBURG W.V	26101	PARKERSBURG W	v 20101	

WW-7 8-30-06



# West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION	N FORM: GPS	•
<sub>API:</sub> 47-087-03976 ₽	WELL NO.:_	16
FARM NAME: W.M. Looney		
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Triad H	lunter, LLC	
county: Roane	_ <sub>DISTRICT:</sub> Sn	nithfield
QUADRANGLE: Tariff		
SURFACE OWNER: James Lloyd		
ROYALTY OWNER: TWW Anna L	ee Collins	
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4279125		
UTM GPS EASTING: 481298	GPS ELEVAT	TION: 972
The Responsible Party named above has chosen preparing a new well location plat for a plugging above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not a the following requirements:  1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, height above mean sea level (MSL) -  2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters  3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Diff	g permit or assigned accept GPS coordinate Units: m - meters.	API number on the tes that do not meet
Real-Time Differe	ntial — 🗸	
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed		
Real-Time Diff		RECEIVED
4. Letter size copy of the topography I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is combelief and shows all the information required by prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.	CCLIO HIC DESI OLIHA	KHOWIEUSE AND
	logist Title	3MY/95 artment of Environmental Protection

Operator:	TRIAD HUNTER, LLC
API:	8703976
WELL No:	W.M. LOONEY 46
Reviewed by:	GCS Date: 6/10/15
15 Day End o	f Comment: _ 63/24 /15

### CHECKLIST FOR FILING A PERMIT

### Plugging

1	WW-4B
	Inspector signature on WW-4B
/	Completion / Well Records of Previous Work
	WW-4A (Notarized)
/	Certified Mail Receipts, Waivers, or Affidavits of Personal Service
	Surface Owner Waiver
	Coal Owner / Lessee /Operator Waiver
	WW-9 (Page 1) (Notarized)
	Inspector Signature on WW-9 (Optional)
	Topographic Map of location of well
	WW-7
	OR
	Mylar Plat (Surface owner on plat matches WW-4A)
-	Bond
-	Company is Registered with the SOS
,	Worker's Compensation / Unemployment Insurance account is OK
	\$100.00 check (\$0.00 if no pit)